size 23
Variable Radius Rails Long Linear ​
Rails
Order No. w1 h1 r1 & r2 α1 & α2
°
d1 for d2 for d3 for l1
L1978.VRX23-xxx-xx 23 13.5 tba tba M6 M6 M8 tba
L1978.VRX23 LO

Constant radius
Variable radius
Ordering Example
L1978 CRX16 0200
Product Number Rail width
(16 or 23)
Radius: r (mm)
120 upwards
. - 060
Angle: α°
(0°-360°)
- X
Fixing hole type:
CB - Counterbored
CS - Countersunk
TR - Threaded
-
r
α°
Ordering Example
L1978 VRX16 0400
Product Number Rail width
(16 or 23)
1st Radius
(mm)